

Managed in partnership with Deutsche Bank

DB RREEF Funds Management Limited ABN 24 060 920 783

Australian Financial Services Licence

Holder

Level 18 225 George Street Sydney NSW 2000

PO Box R1822

Royal Exchange NSW 1225

Telephone 61 2 9249 9500 Direct 61 2 9249 9040 Facsimile 61 2 9279 3090

Email: tony.dixon@dbrreef.com

2 May 2005

The Manager Australian Stock Exchange Limited 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir / Madam

DB RREEF Trust (ASX: DRT) - GST Judgement

DB RREEF Funds Management Limited, as responsible entity for DB RREEF Trust (ASX:DRT) is pleased to announce that it has received a judgement in its favour in respect of proceedings in the Federal Court of Australia, namely DB RREEF Funds Management Ltd v Commissioner of Taxation [2005] FCA 509.

The result of the decision is that the DB RREEF Office Trust was not liable to pay GST in respect of its lease to IBM Australia Limited at the Southgate Complex, 3 Southgate Avenue, Southbank in Melbourne and that the lease remained GST free at least until 1July 2005.

The Trust has not been able to recover its GST liability in respect of this lease from the tenant as it was a lease entered into prior to the introduction of the GST legislation. The responsible entity understands that the Commissioner of Taxation is likely to appeal the decision and intends to make a further announcement when the impact of the decision and the likelihood of appeal are known.

For further information, please contact Tony Dixon on (02) 9249 9040.

Yours sincerely

Victor P Hoog Antink
Chief Executive Officer